-	OIPE CO			
	Form PTO-1595 1-3,-92			
	5/2/07 REC			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademan				
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Emergency Products, Inc.</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)</li> <li>Yes ⋈ No</li> </ol>			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:			

05-09-2002



102084052

Atty Docket No.: N47.2-9189

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ĔΤ

114/01- P	ATENTS ONLY				
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     State of conveying party(ies):     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.  Internal Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other Attorney's Lien  Execution Date: April 17, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application	Street Address: 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 2000  City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55343  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/590,881					
	l numbers attached? □ Yes  ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DC D1_FC:5A1	O NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edwin E. Voigt II  (Name of person signing)  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11					
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Oo not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  07/2007 EEKUBAY1 00000003 09590881 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231					

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				
Edwin E. Voigt II. Esg. 952-563-3	000			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq.	<del></del>			
Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus	4			
Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle	Drive			
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	BLEVC			
Millinetonica, Fin 33343 3 (0)				
	j			
		SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE I	JSE ONLY
<ol> <li>DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name ( 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME</li> </ol>	1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
911 Emergency Products, Inc.				
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
		İ		
10 MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
25 - 6th Avenue North	St. Cloud	MN	56303	US
1d TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGA	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if ar	ту
41-1854421 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	g debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	ne names		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OF	FIRST NAME	IMIDDLE !	NAME	SUFFIX
OF 25, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	PROTAMIE	WIIDDEL.	VAII.E	35.71%
2c MAILING ADDRESS	СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ZC. MAILING ADDRESS			1	
2d TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#, if an	ıy
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1	j		NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	DR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3	ib)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A				
OF: 3p. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
	city	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
36 MAILING ADDRESS	Minnetonka	MN	55343	USA
TOT Dide Circle Dr., Dec 2111	HIIII COIKa	1111	1 2 2 2 4 2	ODA
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:				
Attorney's Lien for: All intangible assets and intelled	ctual property of debt	ישה מים	owned or	
hereinafter acquired which are or	may be used in connec	tion with	th Debtor!	a
	t-ort and trademark m	otton wi	totaling	ርመስ የተመሰው ነው። የመመስ መጠር
			cordining .	7120,004,40
a Lien filed pursuant to Chapter	SEE ATTACHED I	LIST		
The state of the s		CELL EDIELS	YER AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
3. ALIERNATIVE DESIGNATION [II application].	ISIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR BAILOR BAILEE/BAILOR BAILE	SELLER/BUY T(S) on Debtor(s		Debtor 1 Debtor 2
6 This Financing Statement is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the RE ESTATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if appl	icable)   IADDITIONAL FEE! 10	optional	All Lientors	Deptol 1   Deptol 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				
			وجيبي والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع و	

FILING OFFICE COPY -- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and bag						
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b)	فالوبانات ويستانوا ساويسان ساليساب والمتاجب	ATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 911 Emergency Pro	oducts, Inc.					
Sb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10.MISCELLANEOUS;	<del></del>					
		]				
				PACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FU	LL LEGAL NAME - insert only one r	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevia	ite or combine names		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	iw	IIDDLE	NIA 14C	TOURS IV
THE INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME		PIRST NAME	141	HUDGE:	NAME	SUFFIX
		CITY		TATE	POSTAL CODE	
11: MAILING ADDRESS		GIIT	١	IAIL	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1c. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	111. JURISDICTION OF ORGANI	ZATION 11	n ORG	 	
ORGANIZATION	The fire of one mentor	This consisting the second	j.,	ig. Oite	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·
DESTOR	TARCIONOR CIRIC	ALANGE :			<del></del>	NON
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	S D ASSIGNUR S/PS	NAME - insert only one name (1	2a or 12b)		<del></del>	
DR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MI	DDLE N	IAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	ST	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers tir	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descripti	on:			<del></del>
ollateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.	ш					
4. Description of real estate:						
	İ					
		,				
5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of a	ahove described real estate					
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):	EDDIO CODETIDOS TOM. SELECT					
	!					
	; 	17, Check only if applicable and c	heck only one box.			
		Debtor is a Trust or Trus		t to pror	perty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
		18. Check only if applicable and c		,,	,	
	Ì	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING U				
	ļ	Filed in connection with a Mar		action —	- effective 30 years	
		Filed in connection with a Pub	fic-Finance Transaction	- efie	ctive 30 years	

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)

	解析列的 与存储型共享出现的支援时间使用的条件等于15年。11年通過個個個個個個個個個個個個個個個個	#FIlingDate WatersSeffalN的相似,用信息的EDate的如何	sue No
N47.2-8139 US	Lamp Having Protective Dome	5/19/1996 08/753042 6/2/1998 578	50531
N47.2C-B140 US	Revolving Led Warning Signal Lamp (Provis	ona/[10/21/1997/60/062559	
N47.3-8142 GB	Warning Signal Light	10/21/1997/9823075.8	
N47.2C-8143 US	Revolving LED Warning Signal Lamp	7/31/1998/60/094803	
N47,2-B141 US	Warning Signal Light	10/12/1998/09/169871	
N47,3A-9920 GB	Warning Signal Light (Divisional)	10/21/1998/0110788.7	
N47.2C-B144 US	Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Mod	ilat 4/6/1999 60/127959	
N47,2C-8146 US	Emergency vehicle having LED strip and con	trol 6/8/1999 60/138408	
N47.2C-8905 US	Alley Light, Take-Down Light, Intersection CI	ari 8/4/1999 60/147240	<del></del>
N47.2B-843B US	Par 36 LED Utility Lamp	9/30/1999/09/410479	
N47.2P-9010 US	Warning Signal Light Having Modulated Ligh	In 3/30/2000 09/539189	
N47.3E-8184 JP	Modulated LED Light Source	4/4/2000 2000-102457	
N47.3D-8181 EP	Modulated LED Light Source	4/4/2000 00107296.6	
N47.2C-913B US	LED SIGN	5/16/2000/60/204612	
N47.3C-9161 WD	Rotational LED Reflector	6/2/2000 PCT/US00/15861	
N47.3C-9160 WD	Vehicle with Strip of LED's	6/2/2000 PCT/US00/15863	
N47.2P-9017 US	LED Light Stick Assembly	6/2/2000 09/586098	
N47.2P-9018 US	REFLECTOR/CULLMINATOR	6/2/2000 09/586095	
N47.2P-9125 US	Strip LED Light Asembly for Motor Vehicle	6/2/2000/09/586100	
N47.2P-9126 US	Rotational LED Reflectors	6/2/2000 09/586221	
N47.3C-9158 WO	LED LIGHT STICK ASSEMBLY	6/2/2000 PCT/US00/15757	
N47.3C-9159 WO	Reflector/Cullminator	6/2/2000 PCT/US00/15862	1
N47.2C-9175 US	Duty Cycle Compensation Circuit DC3	6/6/2000 60/209766	}
N47.2N-9184 US	LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support	6/9/2000 09/590976	
N47.2N-9185 US	LED Warning Signal Light and Light Supports	6/9/2000 09/591123	
N47.2N-9186 US	LED Warning Signal Light and Row of LED's	6/9/2000 09/590448	
N47.2N-91B7 US	LED Warning Signal Light and Movable Support	6/9/2000/09/590610	
N47.2N-9188 US	LED Warning Signal Light and Movable Row of L	6/9/2000 09/591585	7
V47.2N-9190 US	LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support Ha	6/9/2000 09/590883	
V47.2B-9141 US	REPLACEABLE LED MODULES	6/28/2000 09/605801	
N47.2P-9255 LIS	LED ALLEY/TAKEDOWN LIGHT	7/28/2000 09/627866	
v47.3C-9269 W0	LED Light Bar	7/28/2000 PCT/US00/20569	
N47.3C-9268 W0	Portable LED Warning Light	7/28/2000 PCT/US00/20627	
N47,3C-9267 W0	LED Alley/Take-Down Light	7/28/2000 PCT/USOD/20570	
147.2P-9256 US	LED Personal Warning Light	7/28/2000 09/628213.	
V47.2P-9257 US	LED Light Bar	7/28/2000 09/627867	$\neg$
147.2C-9441 US	LED Tower Warning Signal	11/15/2000 60/248894	$\neg$
147.3C-9736 W0	Replaceable LED Modules	2/22/2001 PCT/US01/05514	7
147.2R-9898 US	LED SIGN	5/15/2001 09/858339	
147.3C-9917, WD	LED SIGN	5/15/2001 PCT/US01/15734	_
47.2C-9833 US	DOUBLE LIGHT BAR	5/21/2001 60/292470	$\neg$
47,3C·9963 W0	LED COMPENSATION CIRCUIT (DC 3)	6/6/2001 PCT/US01/18271	
47.3C 9983 VV	ILED COMPENSATION CIRCUIT (DC 3)	6/6/2001/09/875711	-
	LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar	7/18/2001 09/590881	7
	Solar Powered LED Emergency Warning Light	9/12/2001 09/951758	$\neg$
	Flare LED Communication System (Provisional)	9/13/2001 60/322166	٠.
	Warning Signal Light (Divisional)	0/21/2001 0110789.5	7
47.3A-9921 GB	Mattillig pigligt right (pintalogist)		

WARRIE NO BURNE		MEL THE DATE	ME THE THE	issuaDafa.	WALL STATE OF THE
N47.4C-B213 US	FIRST IN LED'STHE SOLID STATE WARNING	L 7/19/1999	75/751298		<u> </u>
N47.4C-8212 US	911 EP & Des.	7/19/1999	75/753561		
N47.4C-B400 US	TD56 AND DESIGN	9/29/1999			
N47.4C.B399 US	LS15 AND DESIGN	9/29/1999			
N47.4C-8398 US	M AND DESIGN	9/29/1999		10/9/2001	2496993
N47.4C-8397 US	MILLENNIUM LED LIGHT BAR	9/29/1999	75/811026		
N47.4B-9205 US	FIRST IN LED'S The Solid State Warning Light			7/31/2001	2473795
N47.5A-9541 CT	911 EP & Design	2/25/2001	2104602		
N47.4B-9979 US	TD30 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR 30	10/23/2001 7	6/329753		-
N47.4B-9B35 US	TD30 & Design	10/23/2001/7	6/329754		-

Page 1

Applicant: 911 Emergency Products, Inc.

Application No.: see attached sheet

**Issued:** see attached sheet **Filed:** see attached sheet

Docket No.: see attached sheet

## Declaration of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.

My name is Edwin Edgar Voigt II and I am secretary of the firm of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus.

I am attaching to this Declaration, true and accurate photocopies of a Minnesota Attorneys Lien as related to 911 Emergency Products, Inc. The total amount of outstanding fees and disbusements owing to Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., is \$120,664.45, as of April 17, 2002.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further acknowledge being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

4-18-02

Date

Edwin E. Voigt, II

F:\WPWORK\EEV\911DEC.417

**RECORDED: 05/02/2002**